10-22-20a7 12:
Divisitn of Crporations

Florida Department of State

Division of Corporations
Public Access System

Electronic Filing Cover Sheet

T Lo S, A e T Y T BT ST

Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit
number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.

(((HO7000260878 3)))

A0 O A

HO70002608783ABCS

Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this
page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.

|

v ——— — 18 P a4 e e —

v

To: ™
Division of Corporatione 2

Fax Number : (BS0}817-63813 m

=

From: e
Account Name :+ EDWARDS COHEN <
Account Number : 119380000024 ]

Phone
Fax Number

: (904)633-7573
1 {504)632-9026

VOI¥014 338
I1vis SYHYT1V!

DWARDS LOHEN PAB3@EA1
0 ' hitps://efile. sunbiz. org/scripta/eflicovr.exe

NSOV 22 120 100

NO. &6 pa1

a3id

LP/LLLP AMENDMENT/RESTATEMENT/CORRECTION

_ < STARKE HOMES LTD.
o) -f" EEJ% et L L 0 [ RS i ML
TR {ff;g ‘ Certificate of Status 0
> & 5y i(Certified Copy .0 |
m o frégg i|Page Count H 08
8 g e |Estimated Charge I ss2.50
2 2 g3
o =
Electronic Filing Menu Corporate Filing Menu Help
lofl

1072272007 11:58 AM



10-22 2007 12:82 EDWARDS COHEN -+ 185S86176383P483601 ND. Be6

" pursuant to an Agreement of Limited Partnership dated as of Febmary 2, 1976 (the "Q'ﬁﬁﬂ&ﬂ
nZ o
-

1._37 1272886 13:39 T72-6EB-16563 DARLA JABEN MERNICK PAGE 18717
H07000260878 3
THIRD AMENDMENT TO ‘
AMENDED AND RESTATED AGREEMENT/ce rhilieete
OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP ’
OF STARKE HOMES, LTD.

a2

cerdiLieaie
THIS THIRD AMENDMENT TO AMENDED AND RESTATED A )LE.;MEN'Z{)F‘ e
2006, by

LIMITED PARTNERSHIP is entered into as of the l day of

DAVIS PROPERTY MANAGEMENT, INC., a Florida corporation (the “Withdrawing General
Partner™), HALLMARK GROUP SERVICES OP FL.ORIDA, LLC, a Georgia kimitad liability
company (the "Successor General Partoer™), and BOSTON CAPITAL PARTNERS, INC., (fk/a
(reater Boston Development, Inc.)(the “Special Limited Partner’™). -

WIINESSETH:

WHEREAS, Starke Homes, Ltd. (the "Partnership”), is a Florida limijted parggership_,
formed with the filing of that certain Certificate of Limited Partmetship with the Secretify of=
State of the State of Florida on, May 12, 1976 (the “Originel Pertnership Certificatefyg83

Parnership Agreement”); and
M= ™

WHEREAS, the Original Partnership Agreement was amended and restated wiitlf:hat >
certain Amended and Restated Agreement of Limited Partnership of Starke Homes, T3l dat&l,
as of December 15, 1976, as amended by that certain First Amendment to Amended aif <
Restated Limited Partnership Agreement of Starke Homes, Lid., dated December 30, 976, as?
furtber amended by that certain Second Amendment to Amended and Restated Limite#
Partnership Agreement of Starke Homes, Lid., dated December 1, 2005 (the “Partnership
Arreement™); and

WHEREAS, the Originat Parmership Certificate was amended by the filing of a First
Amendment to Certificate of Limited Partnership on March 12, 1984, and by the filing of a
Second Amendment to Certificate of Limited Partnership on December 31, 1984; aud

WHEREAS, the Withdrawing General Partner has, by separats Assignment of General
Partner Interest, and with the Consent of the Limited Partiers, transferred and assigned all of his
right, ttle and interest 85 a general partner in the Partmership (the “Taterest™) to the Successor
General Partner; and

WHEREAS, with the Congent of the Limited Partriers, the Partners desue to further
amend the Partnership Agreemant and Certificate as set forth hersin;

NOW, TREREFORE, for and in consideration of the mutual promises and covenants
tontained herein, and other good and valusble consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which
are bereby acknowledged, the parties hereto do hereby amend the Partnership Agreement and
Certificate as follows:

@34

H07000260878 3



10/22-2007 12:82 EDWARDS COHEN > 18586176383P483501 NO. Q&6 pPa3
| 18712/2006 13:3%  778-668-1653 . DARLA JABEN MESNICK PAGE 11/17

H07000260878 3

1. The Withdrawing General Partner hereby withdraws as general partner from the
Partaershup, and the Successor General Partoer is hereby admitted as the Genera] Partner,
suoceeding to all rights and interests, economic and non-econoric, beld by the Withdrawing
General Partner.  The Successor General Partner hereby agrees to be bound by the Mortgags,
the Project Documents and any other documents entered into in commection therewith, to the
same extent and under the same terms as the Withdrawing Geperal Partner paor w the transfer of
his Interest to the Successor Genera] Partner. The provisions of Section 7.3 and Section 7.4 of
the Partnership Agreement shall not apply to the withdrawal of the Withdrawing General Partner
effected by this Amendment,

o2 The following definition in the Partmership Agreement is hereby deleted in its 8
entirety:
anag pere 2nerl Pactory” means D S & N Hévalopmgn
Izc. and its successors, -0 3 -
> ?_% =
and the following inserted in lieu thereof, o e B o
25 T
: priper’ means Hallmark GRA) g})
Services of Flouda, LLC a Georga h.xmtcd hatnhty company, and its success.pm > .
3. The dcﬁmuan of “Uniform Act” in the Partnership Agre&mant 18 hm@ﬁlﬁ@
in its entirety and the following ia inserted in Heu thereof: oM

\ >
Unifoum Act means the Florida Revised Uniform Limjted Partmership Act
(1986)(ss,620.101 — 620,205, Florida Statutes) and sny successor Limited Partasrship
Act, as the same may be supplemented and amended fom Gme to time

4, Section 2.2 of the Partnarship Agreement is hereby amended 10 chamge the
principal office of the Parmership to 4040 Newberry Road, Suita 1000, Gainesville, Florida

32607.

5. Section 4.1 of the Parmership Agreement is hersby deleted in its entirety, and the
following is hereby inserted in lieu thereof:

Section 4.1  Gepera] Pagner

The Managing General Partner of the Partnership is Hallmark Group Services of
Florida, LLC, and the Special Limited Partner af the Parinarship is Greater Bosten

Development, Inc. and their total capital contribution ia $67,400 as set forth on Schedule
A .

6.  Section 7.1 of the Partnership Agreement is hereby amended by deleting the
second paragraph thereof in its entirety.

H07000260878 3



18-22,2007  12:82  EDWARDS COMEN + 1B5B86176383F403681 ND. B66

‘ 15/1'.2/2696 13139 778-66B-1663 DARLA JABEN MESNICK PAGE 12/17

HO07000260878 3

T Schedule A attached to the Pmnersmp Agreement is hersby deleted i its entirety
and Schedule A attached hereto is hereby substituted in lieu thereof

8 The parties shall cosperate reasonably with each other in connection with any
steps required to be taken a9 part of their respective obligations under this Amendment, and shall
executs and deliver to each other such other documents and do such other acts and things, all as
any othar party may reasonably request for the purpose of carmng out the intent of this

~Ammdment

9. All capitalized tarms not otherwise defined herein shall have the meamngs
ascribcd thereto in the Partnership Agreement, . >w r~
10.  Except aa herein and herstofore specifically amended, the Parmcrshgggremt
ghall remain and continue in full force and effect,
w
11, Inthe cvent of & conflict between any provision of this Amendrment nnd%ny"’
provision in the Pastoership Agreement, the provisions of this Amendment shall c:t:nl:ﬂ:rsl“Y >

a3id

12.  This Amendment is intended to be performed in accordance with, anﬁi@y tkthe
extent permitted by, all applicable laws, ordinances, rules and regulations. 1f any provision o
this Amendment or the application thereaf to any Pexson or circumstance shall, for %y roason
and to any extent, be invalid or unenforceable, the remainder of this Amendment and the
epplication of such provision to other Persons or cincumstances shall not bs affected thereby, but
rather shall be enforced to the greatest extent permitted by law. In the event that any provision
of this Amendment or the application thersof shall be invalid or unenforceable, the Partners
agres to negotiate (on & reasonable basia) a substimte valid or enforceable provision providing
for substantialfy the same effect 2s the invalid or unenforceable provision.

13,  Iris the intention of the parties that all questions with respect to the construction,
enforcement and interpretations of this Amendment and the rights and liabilities of the parties
hereto shall be determined in aceordance with the Jaws of the State in which the Partnership is
formed, without regard to prnciples of conflicts of laws.:

14.  'When entered into by the parties hereto, this Arnendment i3 binding upon, and
inures to the bensfit of, the parties hereto and their respective exscrtors and administrators,
personal and legal representatives, successors and assigns.

15.  This Amendment and any amendments bereto may be executed in severel
counterpasts, each of which shall be desmed to be an original, snd all of which together shall
constitate one agreement binding on all parhies hereto, notwithstanding that all parties shall not
bave signed the same counterpart, This Amendment may be axocuted as facsimile oripinals and
each oopy of this Amendment bearing the facqimile transmitted signature of any party's
authorized representative shall be deemed an original.

H07000260878 3

o4



10/22/2007
19712/2806 13:39

12:82

EDWARDS COHEN » 18526176363P403681 NO. BE6
778~668-16563 DARLA JABEN MESNICK PaGE  13/17
H07000260878 3

IN WITNESS WHEREOQF, the parties bereto bave excouted and sealed this Amendment

as of the day and year first above written,

WITHDRAWING GENERAL
PARTNER:

DAVIS PROPERTY
MANAGE
Flo_rlda

{CORPORATE SEAL]

SUCCESSOR Gmmg

PARTNER:

HALLMARK GRO =
SERVICES OF PLORIDA, I.!LC
a Greorgia limited 1!:9‘
catnpany >

2 190 L
03 T4

O

m:—- =
By Clm_f.n

Martin H. Petereen, ¥ Managst
PARTNER:

BOSTON CAFITAL
PARTNERS, INC.

-By:
Jeffrey Goldstein, Executive
Vice President

[CORPORATE SEAL]

H07000260878 3

a5




18-22-2807 12:82 EDWARDS COHEN + 185861763683P403681 NO. 866

" j@/12/2986 13:39  778-66B-1653

DARLA JABEN MESNICK © . PAGE 14/17
H07000260878 3

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have exacuted and sealed this Amendment

as of the day and year first above written,

WITHDRAWING GENERAL
PARTNER:

DAVIS PROPERTY
MANAGEMENT, INC., a

72 \30] L0

BE]

[CORPBRATE

%
a3

HALLMARK GROUP
SERVICES OF FLORIDA, LLC,
s Georgia limited liability

Martin H. Petersen, as Manager

SPECIAL LIMITED PARTNER:

BOSTON CAPITAL
PARTNERS, INC,

By:
Jeffrey Goldstein, Executive
Vice President

[CORPORATE SEAL]

HO7000260878 3

peos



10222007 12:82 EDWRRDS COHEN » 1B586176383R403581 NO. Be& rav

© 'le/12/2086 13:39  770-660-1660 DARLA JABEN MESNICK PAGE 15/17
H07000260878 3

IN WITNESS WHEREOQF, the parties hereto have executed and sealed thig Amendment
as of the day and year first above written.

WITHDRAWING GENERAL
PARTNER:

DAVIS PROPERTY
MANAGEMENT, INC ., a
Florida corporation

E@

Em 0
_F

il

:'.0 Ad
A

e

succassomggpm@.l,

PARTNER: 2> o
HALLMARK G GROUP
SERVICES OF FLORIDA, LLC,
a Georgia limited Liability
company

By:

Martio H. Petersen, as Manager

SPEC ARTNER:

BOSTON CAPITAL
PARTNERS, INC. (F/K/A

* H07000260878 3



EDWARDS COHEN =+ 18506176383P403681

NO. 866 Fas

10222007  12:02
* '1p/12/2086 13:39  778-66B-1E53 DARLA JABEN MESNICK PAGE  15/17
H07000260878 3
STARKE HOMES LTD.
. - SCHEDULEA "
PARTNER AND ANDDRESS NUMRER, OF UNITS/CAPITAL -
- CONTRIBUTION
GENERAL PARTNER: |
Haltmark Group Services of Florida, LLC $67,300
3111 Paces Mill Road
Suite A-250
Atlante, GA 30339
. B
SPSCIALIMED PARTNER. 5100 ",:Q =3
. | 5 2
Boston Capital Pattners, Inc. Ty 2
One Boston Place : & :)z’:" N F
Boston, Massachusetts 02108 m N
. R > Tt
el s O
35 @
LIMITED PARTNERS: gr?.' @
Douglas A. Donahue 1/ 519,500
970 Main Street
Norwell, MA 02061-2312
Thomas F. Draper 1/ 819,300
37 Ridge Hill Road
Scituate, MA. 02066-4207
Charles R. Fuller 1 / 519,500
33 High Ridge Road
Boxford, MA 01921-2103
[ §9,750

Dr, R, Guthrie
2295 Kenya Lape
Punta Gorda, FL 33983

H07000260878 3



10-22,2087 12:82 EDWARDS COHEN + 18506176383P4B3681 NO, BES

. ' 'ye712/2886 13:39 778-6RA-1653

Christine M. Simard
P.O. Box 85
Derry, NH 02038-0085

John F. Smith
11 Samuel Parlin Drive
Acton, MA 01720-3206

Robert C. Summe

C/a NuCast, Ing,

P.O. Box 808

Londenderry, NH 03053-0808

Martin H. Petersen
3111 Paces Mill Road
Suite A-250

Atlanta, GA 30339

DARLA JABEN MESNICK PAGE 17/17
HO07000260878 3
¥ /39,750
2 / $39,000
1 7 $19,500
3 / $58,500
-
c8 B
S
w8 N
3; —_ ————
Zy
. D
oM D m
&8 =5 O
S @
==

H07000260878 3

res



